190000
1

200000

210000
1

220000

230000
|

240000
|

590000
|

580000
|

Legend

Proposed Turbine
Location

Application Boundary
5km Radii
20km Study Area

Operational Turbine

Kilgallioch Extension
Theoretical Visibility

Airies Farm / Artfield Fell /
Balmurrie Fell / Carscreugh
/ Glenchamber Theoretical
Visibility

Combined Theoretical
Visibility

570000
|

560000
|

550000

&

250000

|
590000

580000

CWF max. blade height: 136.5m
Kilgallioch Extn. blade height: | 180 m Observer height: | 2m
DTM: OST5 / OST50 | Surface features: | Excluded
DTM resolution: 10 m Earth curvature: | Included
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